RF/Microwave C0G (NP0)
Capacitors (RoHS)
Ultra Low ESR, “U” Series, C0G (NP0) Chip Capacitors
8
A
B
D DE
C

Special Code
A = Standard
HOW TO ORDER
EIA Capacitance Code in pF.
First two digits = significant figures or “R” for
decimal place.
Third digit = number of zeros or after “R” sig-
nificant figures.
2 = 7"  Reel
4 = 13" Reel
9 = Bulk
DIMENSIONS: inches (millimeters)
0402 0603 0805 1210
inches (mm)
NOTE: Contact factory for availability of Termination and Toler-
ance Options for Specific Part Numbers.
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
user
新建印章
RF/Microwave C0G (NP0)
Capacitors (RoHS)
Ultra Low ESR, “U” Series, C0G (NP0) Chip Capacitors
9
3.9 pF
4.7 pF
5.1 pF
6.8 pF
10.0 pF
15.0 pF
1
0.1
0.01
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500
Frequency (MHz)

Special Code
A = Standard
HOW TO ORDER
EIA Capacitance Code in pF.
First two digits = significant figures
or “R” for decimal place.
Third digit = number of zeros or after
“R” significant figures.
DIMENSIONS: inches (millimeters)
0402 0603 0805 1210
inches (mm)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
11
Not RoHS Compliant
user
新建印章
ULTRA LOW ESR, “U” SERIES
3.9 pF
4.7 pF
5.1 pF
6.8 pF
10.0 pF
15.0 pF
1
0.1
0.01
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500
Frequency (MHz)
E
S
R
 (o
hm
s)
TYPICAL ESR vs. FREQUENCY�